
List of Persons and Interested Parties 
 
Appeal Ref: APP/C3430/C/24/3346818 and APP/C3430/C/24/3346819 
Enforcement Ref: 22/00007/UNDEV 
Appeal by: Mr Scott Folkes And Mrs Debbie Folkes 
Site at: 20 Springhill Park Lower Penn Wolverhampton WV4 4TS 
             
1 copy to the Occupier(s) 
 
13 Springhill Park Lower Penn Staffordshire WV4 4TS   
15 Springhill Park Lower Penn Staffordshire WV4 4TS   
17 Springhill Park Lower Penn Staffordshire WV4 4TS   
18 Springhill Park Lower Penn Staffordshire WV4 4TS   
22 Springhill Park Lower Penn Staffordshire WV4 4TS   
Crimond Wynne Crescent Lower Penn Staffordshire WV4 4SW  
Fairways Wynne Crescent Lower Penn Staffordshire WV4 4SW  
 
1 copy to the Clerk to Lower Penn Parish Council 
 
J. Footman, 8 Brookdale Drive, Penn, Wolverhampton, WV4 4HA  
Email:  Jan2@blueyonder.co.uk  
 
1 copy to the Chairman/Vice-Chairman of the Council 
 
Councillor, Dan Kinsey 
Email: d.kinsey@sstaffs.gov.uk  
 
Councillor Philip Davis 
Email: p.davis@sstaffs.gov.uk 
 
1 copy to the Chairman/Vice-Chairman of the Planning Committee 
 
Councillor Mark Evans 
Email: m.evans@sstaffs.gov.uk  
 
Councillor Bob Cope 
Email: r.cope@sstaffs.gov.uk    
 

1 copy to the following local member(s) 
 
Councillor Robert Reade 
Email: r.reade@sstaffs.gov.uk  
 
Councillor Victoria Wilson 
Email: v.wilson2@sstaffs.gov.uk  
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